0	
721	7
ンフ	1

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 0)

04-26-2010



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	AND DAME TANK IN IN INC.	
To the Director of the U. S. Pate 103595	documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
ort Kraft Container Corporation; and NPC Acquisition, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?    No  Name: Mannkraft Corporation	
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation- State: Art Kraft is NJ; NPC is DE	Street Address: 100 Frontage Road  City: Newark	
Other	State: New Jersey	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: United States Zip: 07114	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
	★ Corporation Citizenship Pennsylvania	
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Other  1. Application runnber(s) and registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
APR 2 3 1010  C. Identification of Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Wollmuth Maher & Deutsch LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
nternal Address: Attn: Paul R. Weber, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Street Address: 500 Fifth Avenue, Floor 12	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
City: New York	8. Payment Information:	
State: New York Zip: 10110		
Phone Number: 212-382-3300	Danceit Account Number	
ax Number: 212-382-0050	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: pweber@wmd-law.com	Authorized User Name  94/23/2919 DRYPNF 999999927 1799386	
9. Signature:	81 FC 8521 1/20/10 48.81	
Signature	Date	
Paul R. Weber, Esq.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
Name of Person Signing		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSHIP

STATE OF _	New Jersey	
COUNTY OF	Fisex	SS.:

Dennis Dorian Mehiel says under oath:

- 1. Officers. I am the President and Chief Operating Officer of Mannkraft Corporation, a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania (the "Corporation"). The Corporation's business address is 100 Frontage Road, Newark, New Jersey 07114. I am fully familiar with the business of the Corporation. I am a citizen of the United States and at least 18 years old.
- 2. <u>Representations</u>. The statements contained herein are true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
- 3. Ownership and Possession. The Corporation, through its acquisition of Art Kraft Container Corporation, and its subsequent acquisition of NPC Acquisition, Inc., its subsidiary, through a bankruptcy asset purchase, is the only owner of the trademark set forth on Exhibit A hereto. The Corporation, through its former subsidiary NPC Acquisition, Inc., has owned this property since February 2003 and since then, no one has questioned its right to possession or ownership.
- 4. <u>Reliance</u>. The Corporation makes this affidavit in order to induce the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") to effectuate the transfer of the trademark set forth on Form 1594 and which is also set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto The Corporation is aware that the USPTO will rely on the statements in this affidavit and on its truthfulness.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Dennis Dorian Mehiel has executed this Affidavit of Ownership as of the date written below.

MANUKRAFT CORPORATION

By:

Dennis Dorian Mehiel,

President and Chief Operating Officer

STATE OF New Jersey

: SS.:

COUNTY OF Essex

On the day of , 2010, before me personally came Dennis Dorian Mehiel, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the President and Chief Operating Officer of Mannkraft Corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he was authorized to sign his name thereto by order of the board of directors of the Corporation.

Notary Public

LINDA A. GARRIDO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 12/29/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0344

## EXHIBIT A

## TRADEMARK

**RECORDED: 04/23/2010** 

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
Steel Stack	74349249	1790386	8/31/93

TRADEMARK REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0345